

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.19420/2008 in SLP(Crl.)No.../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in CRLA No. 342/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOMU @ SOMASUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE,T.NADU
(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvan, Adv.
Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that he has
since been arrested. Accordingly, the prayer for exemption from surrendering
has become infructuous and is rejected.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master